

Re:

# OFFICE OF THE **DISTRICT ATTORNEY**

**Stanislaus County** 832 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 300 Modesto, CA 95354 Mailing address: POB 442, Modesto, CA 95353 Telephone: (209) 525-5550 Fax: (209) 525-5545

#### **Birgit Fladager District Attorney**

Carol Shipley Assistant District Attorney Chief Deputy District Attorneys Jerry Begen Steve Casey Alan Cassidy Dave Harris

# PRESS RELEASE

## **For Immediate Release**

### **For More Information Contact:**

Date: November 5, 2008 Appointment of Deputy District

Attorney Dawna Frenchie as

Stanislaus County Superior Court Judge

Carol Shipley, Assistant District Attorney Phone: (209) 525-5550

Modesto, California - Stanislaus County District Attorney Birgit Fladager proudly announced today that Governor Schwarzenegger recently appointed Deputy District Attorney Dawna Frenchie as a judge for the Stanislaus County Superior Court.

Ms. Frenchie began her employment with the Stanislaus County District Attorney's Office on January 6, 1997. She obtained a Bachelor of Arts Degree from San Diego State University and went on to obtain her Juris Doctorate from the University of San Francisco School of Law. Ms. Frenchie has been an incredible asset to the District Attorney's Office and she will be greatly missed. District Attorney Birgit Fladager said "While we are very sad to lose Ms. Frenchie as a deputy district attorney, she will enrich the bench and the community will be well served by having such a talented and dedicated public servant."

###